Hella KGaA Hueck & Co
59552 Lippstadt
FKS09 VW / Seat / Skoda
Date:
2011-05-11
Processed:  Bödeker GE-EB3
Checked: 2011-05-10 Tech_doc
FKS09_without_Kessy_Brazil.doc

2011-05-11
   Versions with enlarged customer label and
 new type designation FS09Axx added
 GE-EB3 Bödeker
2010-06-28  All  New document  GE-EB3 Bödeker
Amend. Date Amend. No. Page Amendment Gr./Name/Chkd.
Hella KGaA Hueck & Co
59552 Lippstadt
FKS09 VW / Seat / Skoda
Date:
2011-05-11
Processed:  Bödeker  GE-EB3
Checked:
Replacement for version dated:
1 Family description
This document is to describe the Hella FKS09 PLL radio transmitter family for the Brazilian market consisting of the
following versions:
Hella designation
(Versions with small
customer label only)
New type designation
(Versions with enlarged
customer label only)
Buttons Button functions Customer label
5FA 010 180-01 ---
--- FS09A00
3 lock, unlock, tailgate remote release VW
5FA 010 184-01 ---
--- FS09A20
5
lock, unlock, tailgate remote release,
sliding door left, sliding door right
VW
5FA 010 185-01 ---
--- FS09A30
2 lock, unlock VW
5FA 010 185-06 ---
--- FS09A31
4
lock, unlock, tailgate remote release,
sliding door
VW
5FA 010 185-11 ---
--- FS09A32
3 lock, unlock, sliding door VW
5FA 010 185-16 ---
--- FS09A33
4
lock, unlock, sliding door left,
sliding door right
VW
5FA 010 404-01 ---
--- FS09A50
3 lock, unlock, tailgate remote release Seat
5FA 010 404-11 ---
--- FS09A51
5
lock, unlock, tailgate remote release,
sliding door left, sliding door right
Seat
5FA 010 413-01 ---
--- FS09A60
3 lock, unlock, tailgate remote release Skoda
Table 1: Versions of Hella FKS09 PLL RF transmitter for Brazil market
All versions mentioned in Table 1 share the same electrical circuit and the same printed circuit board. The only differences
between the versions are the number of buttons placed on the dedicated positions of the printed circuit board and the labelling
of the buttons on the housing. Versions in the lower line of each bold enclosed row in Table 1 differ from versions in the
upper line by only the size of the customer label placed on the back of the housing which has been slightly increased for the
new versions. At the same time, the former Hella designation 5FA 010 xxx-xx has been replaced by a new type designation
FKS09A** for the new versions with enlarged label. These devices will therefore be referenced by the new type designation
FKS09A** in this document. For details see above Table 1 and photographs as well as drawings in this document.
Hella KGaA Hueck & Co
59552 Lippstadt
FKS09 VW / Seat / Skoda
Date:
2011-05-11
Processed:  Bödeker  GE-EB3
Checked:
Replacement for version dated:
2 Test sample photographs
The following photographs show the printed circuit board and the exterior view of the test samples:
 Picture 1: 5FA 010 180-01 and FS09A00 PCB top Picture 2: 5FA 010 180-01 and FS09A00 PCB back
 Picture 3: 5FA 010 180-01 and FS09A00 top Picture 4: 5FA 010 180-01 back Picture 5: FS09A00 back
Hella KGaA Hueck & Co
59552 Lippstadt
FKS09 VW / Seat / Skoda
Date:
2011-05-11